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WPPWIE Project Meeting 15 - Minutes
	Date:
	01 July 2022

	Time:
	09:00 to 09:20 (CET)

	Venue:
	Online https://indico.euro-fusion.org/event/2035/ 

	Version
	1.0


Participants
	Name
	Role
	Initials
	Email

	Sebastijan Brezinsek
	Project Leader
	SB
	s.brezinsek@fz-juelich.de  

	Giuseppe Calabro
	Deputy Project Leader 
	GC
	giuseppe.calabro@unitus.it

	Jan W Coenen
	Subproject Leader
	JC
	j.w.coenen@fz-juelich.de

	Antti Hakola
	Subproject Leader
	AH
	antti.hakola@vtt.fi


	Klaus Schmid
	Subproject Leader
	KS
	Klaus.Schmid@ipp.mpg.de

	Andreas Kirschner
	Subproject Leader
	AK
	a.kirschner@fz-juelich.de

	Hennie van der Meiden
	Subproject Leader
	HM
	H.J.vanderMeiden@differ.nl

	Jari Likonen
	Subproject Leader
	JL
	Jari.Likonen@vtt.fi

	Michael Reinhart
	FZJ Project Support Office
	MR
	m.reinhart@fz-juelich.de

	David Douai
	FSD Coordination Officer
	DD
	David.DOUAI@cea.fr


	Name colour code: green: present, blue: not present


[bookmark: _MON_1399279778][bookmark: _MON_1399279801][bookmark: _MON_1399279820][bookmark: _MON_1399279840][bookmark: _MON_1399289849][bookmark: _MON_1399289864][bookmark: _MON_1399289937][bookmark: _MON_1399289951][bookmark: _MON_1399289967][bookmark: _MON_1399289978]Reports from SPLs (15 min)

SP A: 
A.1: Good progress, midterm meeting prepared. Thomas Morgan wants to change focus of the task, will be accepted. MAGNUM going back to operation. Work together with MOL / Dmitry Terentyev

SP B: 
All OK, Email to check for any issues. Production of reference samples going as planned. Post-exposure analysis for WEST ongoing. Still checking / searching solution to cut ITER PFUs


SP C: 
Status update email to all task holders was send. MAGNUM delays, other tasks OK.

SP D: 
Status update email to all task holders was send. Only one answer so far. Meeting with Jari (JET post mortem) shifted to September

SP E: 
Shipping of samples from divertor tiles 0 and 1 to labs CFFE, IST, MPG, NCSRD started. Shipping is complicated since Jari needs to ask if shipments will be accepted from the labs, replies are slow. New paperwork at CCFE also making shipping difficult.

SP ADC: 
X.3: People from KIPT cannot go to FZJ, will participate remotely. Paco Tabares needs to get samples, needs to be involved more in task
X.1: VUV delays.


Check of 2021 deliverables status (5 min)

MR checked together with the SPLs the status of the 2021 deliverables (based on the reported status from the January 2022 Review meeting) for updates, as requested by SB.


End of the meeting

The meeting ended at 09:20. The next meeting will be scheduled at a later time, based on the availability during the holiday period.

Actions

No new actions
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